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Specifications
Length 5m/ 16.4ft
Lighting Color RGB
Waterproof No

Control Method App & Control Box & Voice Control
Power Supply Adapter 12V

Installing Your Strip Lights

© Preparation Before Installing

a.Unpack the box and check all items listed in the packing
list.
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b.Power on the strip lights and check whether they light up.

@ Installing Steps

a.Wipe the surface to make b.Peel off the protective film
on the tape, stick the strip
on and press over it firmly.

sure it's clean and dry.

c. Reinforce via clips around  d.Peel off the protective film

corners.
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on the control box and stick
it on.

e.Power on the strip lights and begin using.

Controlling with the Control Box

Onfoff
Color Changing
Music Mode/Brightness Adjusting

Button Function

On/Off Turn the light on/off.

Color Changing Press to cycle through 9 colors.
Music Mode/ Press to enter music mode.
Brightness Adjusting Press and hold to cycle through

the 6 brightness levels.
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Downloading the Govee Home App
® Download the Govee Home app from App Store (i0S
devices) or Google Play (Android devices).

® Notice: A smartphone running iOS 9.3 (or above) or
Android 4.4 (or above) is needed.

T
2 Download on the
S

Govee Home GET IT ON
>3 Google play

Connecting to a Wi-Fi Network

© Turn on Bluetooth in your mobile phone;

@ Open Govee Home app and tap “+” icon in the top right corner;

© Select “"H6159" in the device list;

O Select a 2.4GHz Wi-Fi to connect or skip the setup.
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Controlling Your Strip Lights with
Alexa/Google Assistant

© Wi-Fi Setting

Make sure the strip is connected to Wi-Fi, if not, please
follow the steps below to set up Wi-Fi.

a.0pen the app, select the strip light that has been added
and tap setting icon in the top right corner.

b.Tap “Wi-Fi Setting”, select an available Wi-Fi network and
enter password.

Notice: Only supports 2.4GHz and 802.11 b/g/n Wi-Fi
networks.

@ Works with Alexa/Google Assistant

a.0Open the app, select the strip light that has been
added and tap setting icon in the top right corner.

b.Tap “Using guidance” and follow on-screen instructions
to complete setup.

Troubleshooting

© The adhesive tape is not strong enough.

a.Make sure the installation surface is clean and dry.
b.Firmly press over the strip after sticking.

c. Reinforce the installation via more clips and tape.

05

@ Cannot connect to Bluetooth.

o

Do not skip Bluetooth connection in the app.

o

. Make sure Bluetooth in your mobile phone has been
turned on.

0

It may be caused by incompatibility between the phone
system and the app.Please change to another mobile
phone and connect again.

o

. Re-power on the strip and re-turn on Bluetooth in your
phone and try again.

o

. Keep the distance between the strip and the phone less
than 1m/3.28ft while connecting.

—

. Keep obstructions between the strip and the phone as
few as possible.

© The strip doesn't match the same color/Some lamp beads
don't light up.

Please contact Govee support team in time for return.

O Cannot connect to Wi-Fi.
a.Do not skip the Wi-Fi connecting steps in the app.

b.5GHz network is not supported. Please set the router to
2.4GHz and then reset it.

c. Connect your phone to Wi-Fi and check whether the
network works well.

d.Make sure you have entered the correct Wi-Fi name and
password.
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e. Change your Wi-Fi password to a brief one. 8 numbers
and letters are suggested.

f. Connect hotspot in your phone to the strip lights and
check whether the router works with the strip lights.
© Cannot sync to the music beat.
a. Please keep the control box close to the sound source.

b. Clean out the sound picking hole on the control box.

@ Cannot connect to Alexa.

a. Pull out every connective part of the strip lights and
firmly re-connect them.

b. Re-connect your phone to Wi-Fi.

c. Plug out the adapter port and re-plug it in.

@ The strip lights don't work.

a. Pull out every connective part of the strip lights and
firmly re-connect them.

b. Tap On/Off button on the control box or app to check
whether it is a strip quality issue.
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Customer Service

@ Warranty: 12-Month Limited Warranty
@ Support: Lifetime Technical Support
@ Email: support@govee.com

Official Website: www.govee.com
n @Govee B @Govee D @Govee @Goveeofficial

Schéma
Kit de Ruban LED 1
Bofte de Contréle 1
Adaptateur 1
Carte de Service 1
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Spécifications

Longueur 5m/ 16.4ft

Couleur RGB

Etanche NON

Méthode de Contréle  App & Boitier de Commande & Controle Vocal

Alimentation électrique Adaptateur 12V

Installez votre Ruban LED

@ Préparation avant l'installation

a.Déballez la boite et vérifiez tous les éléments énumérés dans la
liste d'emballage.

b.Allumez la bande LED et vérifiez si elle sallume.
@ Etapes dinstallation
a.Essuyez lasurface pourla  b. Retirez le film protecteur de la

garder propre et seche; bande, collez la bande et
appuyez fermement dessus;

@ oo
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c. Renforcez le ruban par des  d.Enlevez le colle du boitier de

clips autour des coins;

>k B =W 8 4

commande et le collez;

Bouton Allumer / Eteindre

Changement de couleur

Mode Musique / Réglage de la Luminosité

Govee Home App

For FAQs and more information,
please visit: www.govee.com



Bouton Fonction

Bouton Allumer/ Eteindre  Allumer / Eteindre la lumiére.
Changement de couleur Appuyez pour changer parmiles 9 couleurs.
Mode Musique /Réglage Appuyez pour activer le Mode Musique.
de la Luminosité Appuyez et maintenez pour changer la

luminosité a 6 niveaux.

Téléchargez I'App «Govee Home»
@ Téléchargez I'app «Govee Home» sur I'App Store (appareils iOS)
ou sur Google Play (appareils Android).

® Avis : Vous avez besoin d'un portable fonctionnant sous iOS 9.3
(ou supérieur) ou Android 4.4 (ou supérieur).

# Download on the
[ S App Store

GET IT ON

P> Google play

Connexion au Réseau Wi-Fi

@ Ouvrez le Bluetooth dans votre portable.

@ Ouvrez I'app Govee Home et appuyez sur l'icéne "+" dans
le coin supérieur droit.
1"

© Sélectionnez "H6159" dans la liste des appareils.

@ Sélectionnez un Wi-Fi 2.4 GHz pour vous connecter ou
ignorez la configuration.

Controllez votre Band LED avec
Alexa/Google Assistant

© Réglage Wi-Fi

Assurez-vous que la bande est bien connectée au Wi-Fi; sinon,
veuillez suivre les étapes ci-dessous pour configurer le Wi-Fi.

a.Ouvrez 'app, sélectionnez la bande LED qui a été ajoutée et
appuyez sur l'icone de réglage dans le coin supérieur droit;

b. Appuyez sur "Wi-Fi Setting", sélectionnez un Wi-Fi disponible
et entrez le mot de passe.
Remarque : Ne supporte que les réseaux Wi-Fi 2.4GHz et
802.11 b/g/n.
@ Travaille avec Alexa/Google Assistant

a. Ouvrez 'app, sélectionnez la bande LED qui a été ajoutée et
appuyez sur l'icone de réglage dans le coin supérieur droit;

b. Appuyez sur "Utiliser le guidage" et suivez les instructions a
I'écran pour terminer la configuration.

Dépannage

© Le ruban adhésif n'est pas assez solide.
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a. Assurez-vous que la surface d'installation est propre et seche.
b. Appuyez fermement sur la bande aprés l'avoir collée.

c. Renforcez linstallation en utilisant plus de clips et de rubans
adhésifs.

@ Ne peut pas se connecter au Bluetooth.
a. Ne sautez pas la connexion Bluetooth dans l'app.
b. Vérifiez que la fonction Bluetooth de votre portable est activée.

c. Téléphone pas compatible. Veuillez changer de téléphone et
Vous connecter a nouveau.

d. Rallumez la bande et réactiver le Bluetooth dans votre
téléphone pour essayer & nouveau.

e. Maintenez la distance entre la bande et le téléphone a moins de
1m pendant la connexion.

f. Maintenez les obstacles entre la bande et le téléphone aussi peu
que possible.
© La bande ne correspond pas a laméme couleur / certaines perles

du ruban ne s'allument pas.

Veuillez contacter I'équipe de Govee a temps pour le retour.

© Ne peut pas se connecter au Wi-Fi.
a. Ne sautez pas I'étape de la connexion Wi-Fi dans I'app.

b. Ne supporte pas le réseau a 5 GHz. Veuillez régler le routeur
sur 2.4GHz et le réinitialiser.

c. Connectez votre téléphone au Wi-Fi et vérifiez si le réseau est
normal.

d. Assurez-vous d'avoir entrez le nom et le mot de passe Wi-Fi
corrects.

e. Changez votre mot de passe Wi-Fi pour un mot de passe court,
8 chiffres et lettres sont suggérés.

f. Connectez le hotspot de votre téléphone a la bande LED et
vérifiez si le routeur fonctionne avec la bande.

© Ne peut pas se synchroniser avec le rythme de la musique.
a. Veuillez garder le boitier de contrdle pres de la source sonore.

b. Nettoyez le trou de prise de son sur le boitier de controle

@ Ne peut pas se connecter au Alexa.

a. Retirez toutes les parties connectives de la bande LED et
reconnectez-les fermement.

b. Reconnectez votre téléphone au Wi-Fi.
c. Débranchez 'adaptateur et rebranchez-le.

@ La bande LED ne fonctionne pas.

a. Retirez toutes les parties connectives de la bande LED et
rebranchez-les fermement.

b. Appuyez sur le bouton On/Off de la boite de contréle ou de
l'app pour vérifier s'il s'agit d'un probléme de qualité de la
bande.

Service Clientéle

@ Garantie : Garantie limitée de 12 mois
@ Support : Technique de support a vie
@ Email : support@govee.com

Site officiel : www.govee.com
ﬂ @Govee a @Govee a @Govee @Goveeofficial

Compliance Information

EU Compliance Statement:

Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. hereby declares that this device
is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of the Directive 2014/53/EU.

A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at
www.govee.com/

EU contact address:

BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
PettenkoferstraBBe 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

EU-Compliance:

Hiermit erklart Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd., dass dieses
Gerat den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen einschlagi-
gen Bestimmungen der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitatserklarung finden Sie online auf
www.govee.com/

Kontaktadresse innerhalb der EU:

BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
PettenkoferstraBBe 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

Déclaration de conformité UE:

Par la présente, Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. déclare que
cet appareil est conforme aux principales exigences et autres
clauses pertinentes de la directive européenne 2014/53/EU.

Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur le
site www.govee.com/

Adresse de contact pour I'UE :

BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
PettenkoferstraBBe 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

Declaracién de cumplimiento UE:

Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. por la presente declara que este
dispositivo cumple los requisitos basicos y el resto de provisiones
relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU.

Hay disponible online una copia de la Declaracién de conformidad
UE en www.govee.com/

Direccién de contacto de la UE:

BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
PettenkoferstraBe 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

Dichiarazione di conformita UE:
Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. dichiara che il presente
dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni
rilevanti della direttiva 2014/53/EU.
Una copia della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile online
all'indirizzo Web www.govee.com/
Indirizzo di contatto UE:
BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
PettenkoferstraRe 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany
|
Environmentally friendly disposal
Old electrical appliances must not be disposed of together with the
residual waste, but have to be disposed of separately. The disposal
at the communal collecting point via private persons is for free. The
owner of old appliances is responsible to bring the appliances to
these collecting points or to similar collection points.With this little

personal effort, you contribute to recycle valuable raw materials
and the treatment of toxic substances.

Umweltfreundliche Entsorgung
Elektro-Altgerate dirfen nicht mit gewohnlichem Abfall entsorgt

werden und missen separat entsorgt werden. Die Entsorgung an
kommunalen Sammelstellen ist fiir Privatpersonen kostenlos.Die
Eigentimer der Altgerate sind flr den Transport zu den
Sammelstellen verantwortlich. Durch diesen geringen Aufwand
kénnen Sie zur Wiederverwertung von wertvollen Rohmaterialien
beitragen und dafur sorgen, dass umweltschadliche und giftige
Substanzen ordnungsgemaR unschadlich gemacht werden.

Mise au rebut écologique

Les appareils électriques usagés ne doivent pas étre éliminés avec
les déchets résiduels. Ils doivent étre éliminés séparément. La mise
au rebut au point de collecte municipal par l'intermédiaire de
particuliers est gratuite. Il incombe au propriétaire des appareils
usagés de les apporter a ces points de collecte ou a des points de
collecte similaires. Avec ce petit effort personnel, vous contribuez
au recyclage de matiéres premiéres précieuses et au traitement
des substances toxiques.

Tratamiento de residuos responsable con el medio ambiente
Los aparatos eléctricos viejos no pueden desecharse junto con los
residuos organicos, sino que deben ser desechados por separado.
Existen puntos limpios donde los ciudadanos pueden dejar estos
aparatos gratis. El propietario de los aparatos viejos es
responsable de llevarlos a estos puntos limpios o similares puntos
de recogida. Con este pequefio esfuerzo estas contribuyendo a
reciclar valiosas materias primas y al tratamiento de residuos
toxicos.

Smaltimento ecologico

I vecchi dispositivi elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai
rifiuti residui, ma devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Lo
smaltimento da parte di soggetti privati presso i punti di raccolta
pubblici & gratis. E responsabilita del proprietario dei vecchi
dispositivi portarli presso tali punti di raccolta o punti di raccolta
analoghi. Grazie a questo piccolo impegno personale contribuirete
al riciclo di materie prime preziose e al corretto trattamento di
sostanze tossiche.

FCC and ISED Canada Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and Industry
Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device
must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to
operate the equipment.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) lappareil nedoit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélec-
trique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre
le fonctionnement."

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no

uarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
receﬁtion, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

1. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

2. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

3. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC and IC Radiation Exposure
Statement

This equipment complies with FCC and IC radiation exposure limits
set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should
be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between
the radiator & your body.

la distance entre |'utilisation et I'appareil ne doit pas étre inférieure
a20cm

Non-replaceable light source
Not intended for illumination. Only used for creating ambiance.

1.Do not connect the rope light to the supply while it is in the packing or
wound onto a reel;

2.Do not use the rope light when covered or recessed into a surface;
3.Do not open or cut the rope light;

Govee is a trademark of Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co.Ltd.
Copyright ©2020 Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co.Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

BLE Wi-Fi
Frequency 2.4GHz 2.4GHz
Maximum Power <10dBm <20dBm

836-6159-23501

Sovee

User Manual

Model: H6159
Wi-Fi RGB LED Strip Lights



